GAAP 6,664 10,566 55,190 388,226 82,323 -1,051 -423,570 11,326 0 0 0 129,674

Adjustments for IFRS changes -
IAS 40 Investment Properties -16,004 -22,642 -38,646
IAS 17 Equipment Leases 741 741
IAS 19 Employee Benefits -7,869 -7,869
IAS 38 Intangible Assets 1,120 1,120
IAS 20 Government grants 169,355 9,612 178,967

Net worth at 1st April 2009 under
IFRS 6,664 10,566 55,190 543,438 59,681 -1,051 -423,570 11,326 -7,869 0 9,612 263,987

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

127

Restatement of net worth 1st April 2010

G
en

er
al

 F
un

d

H
ou

si
ng

 R
ev

en
ue

 A
/C

E
ar

m
ar

ke
d

R
es

er
ve

s

C
ap

ita
l A

dj
us

tm
en

t
A

/C

R
ev

al
ua

tio
n

R
es

er
ve

F
in

an
ci

al
 In

st
ru

m
en

t
A

dj
us

tm
en

t A
/C

P
en

si
on

s
R

es
er

ve

U
sa

bl
e

C
ap

ita
l

R
ec

ei
pt

s
R

es
er

ve

A
cc

um
ul

at
ed

A

bs
en

ce
s

A
/C

D
ef

er
re

d
C

ap
ita

l
R

ec
ei

pt
s

R
es

er
ve

C
ap

ita
l G

ra
nt

s
U

na
pp

lie
d

A
/C

T
ot

al

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Net worth at 31st March 2010 under
UK GAAP 9,664 11,303 49,937 362,549 113,928 -1,012 -566,100 17,644 0 0 0 -2,087

Adjustments for IFRS changes -
IAS 40 Investment Properties -12,275 -25,191 -37,466
IAS 17 Equipment Leases 602 602
IAS 19 Employee Benefits -8,591 -8,591
IAS 38 Intangible Assets 1,120 -1,120 0
IAS 20 Government grants 178,028 12,765 190,793
Capital receipts -7,622 7,622 0
Trading adjustment -55 55
Net worth at 31st March 2010 under
IFRS 9,609 11,358 49,937 530,024 87,617 -1,012 -566,100 10,022 -8,591 7,622 12,765 143,251

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

128

48. Exceptional Item

49. Prior Year Restatement

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Income

Net
Expenditure

£'000 £'000 £'000
Published Cost of Services 615,448 -316,138 299,310
Restatement adjustments -
Revised Actuary report -500 -500
Restated Cost of Services 614,948 -316,138 298,810

Published Financing & Investment
Income & Expenditure 16,816 -6,899 9,917
Restatement adjustments -
Revised Actuary report 1,360 1,360
Restated Financing & Investment
Income & Expenditure 18,176 -6,899 11,277

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

During the audit of the 2011/12 accounts it was noted that an incorrect figure had
been submitted to the actuary in respect of the number of teachers approved for
early retirement. This figure required adjustment for the 2010/11 year also but does
not impact on the calculations used in the triennial valuation which sets employer
contribution rates. The adjustments shown below is designed to reflect the amended
pension liability arising from this omission.

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

In the UK Budget statement on 22nd June 2010 the Chancellor announced that,